



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 08/08/2023

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 06-1E7104

08/08/2023

**Project ID:** 0622000091

FRESNO COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

**Contract Code:** A

**Location:** 06-Fre-33,180-Various

**Number of Items:** 46

Planting, irrigation work and minor hot mix asphalt paving.

DVBE - 5.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 5    **Total Number of Working Days:** 310    **Overrun/Underrun:** \$75,424.50

**Number of Bidders:** 2    **Engineers Est:** \$873,477.50    **% Over/Under Est:** 8.63%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$948,902.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 580 W BEACH STREET WATSONVILLE CA 95076	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 728-7561 NSB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,114,889.00	VC1300003023	CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5125 N GATES AVE STE 102 FRESNO CA 93722	CSLB# 00873800 Phone (559) 274-0300 NSB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	60.0	750.00	45,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	17,150.00	17,150.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	84.0	275.00	23,100.00
0006	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	84.0	25.00	2,100.00
0007	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0008	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,600.00	3,600.00
0009	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	84.0	75.00	6,300.00
0010	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0011	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	525.00	525.00
0012	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	5.0	470.00	2,350.00
0013	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	940.0	7.50	7,050.00
0014	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0015	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
0016	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	130.0	5.00	650.00
0017	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	95,900.00	95,900.00
0018	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	160.0	100.00	16,000.00
0019	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0020	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	4.6	300.00	1,380.00
0021	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER	EA	370.0	2.00	740.00
0022	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	130.0	200.00	26,000.00
0023	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,750.00	2,750.00
0024	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0025	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	260.0	98.00	25,480.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	015553	TRANSPORTATION ART (PUBLIC ART COORDINATION)	LS	LUMP SUM	14,000.00	14,000.00
0027	015577	TRANSPORTATION ART (UTILITY CABINET)	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0028	015183	MONUMENT SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	26,000.00	26,000.00
0029	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	9,000.00	9,000.00
0030	206402	OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	2,750.00	2,750.00
0031	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	140.0	265.00	37,100.00
0032	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	17.0	5.00	85.00
0033	710110	ABANDON INLET	EA	1.0	2,500.00	2,500.00
0034	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	70.0	35.00	2,450.00
0035	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	60.0	600.00	36,000.00
0036	731820	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	CY	8.0	200.00	1,600.00
0037	731840	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	40.0	40.00	1,600.00
0038	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	2.0	4,800.00	9,600.00
0039	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4.0	70.00	280.00
0040	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	52.0	12.50	650.00
0041	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	14.0	13.00	182.00
0042	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	38.0	615.00	23,370.00
0043	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	SQFT	650.0	12.00	7,800.00
0044	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	5,570.0	8.00	44,560.00
0045	847148	METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	16,800.0	14.50	243,600.00
0046	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	94,000.00	94,000.00

**Bid Amount: \$948,902.00**

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	2,300.00	2,300.00
0002	1,200.00	72,000.00
0003	17,150.00	17,150.00
0004	149,800.00	149,800.00
0005	800.00	67,200.00
0006	90.00	7,560.00
0007	5,500.00	5,500.00
0008	8,000.00	8,000.00
0009	65.00	5,460.00
0010	1,500.00	1,500.00
0011	800.00	800.00
0012	250.00	1,250.00
0013	6.00	5,640.00
0014	5,200.00	5,200.00
0015	650.00	650.00
0016	5.00	650.00
0017	4,600.00	4,600.00
0018	285.00	45,600.00
0019	4,600.00	4,600.00
0020	300.00	1,380.00
0021	2.00	740.00
0022	200.00	26,000.00
0023	2,750.00	2,750.00
0024	10,000.00	10,000.00
0025	98.00	25,480.00
0026	14,000.00	14,000.00
0027	20,000.00	20,000.00
0028	27,000.00	27,000.00
0029	9,000.00	9,000.00
0030	2,750.00	2,750.00
0031	640.00	89,600.00
0032	1.00	17.00
0033	1,250.00	1,250.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0034	40.00	2,800.00
0035	617.00	37,020.00
0036	300.00	2,400.00
0037	55.00	2,200.00
0038	4,800.00	9,600.00
0039	70.00	280.00
0040	12.50	650.00
0041	13.00	182.00
0042	615.00	23,370.00
0043	12.00	7,800.00
0044	8.00	44,560.00
0045	14.50	243,600.00
0046	105,000.00	105,000.00
<b>Bid Amount:</b>		<b>\$1,114,889.00</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 43 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEMS 43, 44-45
	WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. HERCULES CA	962263	ITEM 20 (100%)
	WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. HERCULES CA	962263	ITEM 46 (9%)
	WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. HERCULES CA	962263	ITEM 28 (100%)
	WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. HERCULES CA	962263	ITEMS 20, 21-25, 29-30
	WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. HERCULES CA	962263	MOBILIZATION FOR LANDSCAPING
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. DBA FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. DBA FRESNO CA	975518	ITEMS 3, 16, 39-42

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003023	CALIFORNIA LAND SURVEYING THREE RIVERS CA	PLS 7803	ITEM 38 (100%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 18 (17%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ROADWAY EXCAVATION PARTIAL - FULLY OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	ARGUELLO CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION INC FRESNO CA	892643	ITEM 34-35 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 4 (50%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC VISALIA CA	507950	TRAFFIC CONTROL PARTIAL - FLAGGERS, PILOT CAR
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 16 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 39-42 (100%)
	WABO LADSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. HERCULES CA	962263	ITEM 20-25 (100%)
	WABO LADSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. HERCULES CA	962263	ITEM 29-30 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003023	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 43 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 44 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 45 (100%)